
Lakeland College (4-5) -vs- Olivet College,Mich. (5-3)
3/16/2013 at Fort Myers, Fla. (Terry Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Boak (1-1)
Loss: Mandich, Luke (0-0)
HBP: Rear, Jared, C. Boak
PB: None
 
Start: 9 am   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lakeland College 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 11 1
Olivet College,Mich. 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 X 7 15 1

Lakeland College 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Soley, Nate rf 3 1 0 0 2 0 2
Steudel, Brent c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kuchenbecker, Tim lf 5 0 2 2 0 0 0
Krueger, Matt 1b 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
Callahan, Brady 2b 4 1 1 0 1 1 4
Tague, Andrew dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Reminger, Justin 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Chitwood, Andy ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Sparrow, Charlie cf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Mandich, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rear, Jared p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 11 4 5 3 11

2B: Sparrow, Charlie (1)
SH: Tague, Andrew (1)
SF: Steudel, Brent (1)
HBP: Reminger, Justin (1)
E: Chitwood, Andy (1)
DP: 2

Olivet College,Mich. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Langs 3b 5 0 2 2 0 1 0
R. Young ss 3 2 0 0 2 0 1
A. Brawley 1b/p 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
J. Zawacki lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
    J. Peters lf/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
D. Thompson rf/1b 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
J. Myers dh 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
    A. Engle ph/dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
P. Panos c 5 1 1 0 0 1 5
D. Betcher cf 4 1 3 0 0 1 1
T. Kort 2b 3 2 2 0 1 1 2
C. Boak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. McCririe p/of 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 7 15 7 5 5 12

2B: J. Myers (1)
CS: D. Thompson (1); D. Betcher (1)
HBP: A. Brawley (1)
E: T. Kort (1)
DP: 2

Lakeland College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mandich, Luke (L, 0-0) 4.0 8 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 20 22 6 3 –
Rear, Jared 4.0 7 2 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 17 21 1 5 –
Totals 15 7 7 5 5 0 0 1 0 37 43 7 8

Olivet College,Mich. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Boak (W, 1-1) 6.2 8 2 2 4 1 0 0 1 0 24 31 9 7 –
C. McCririe 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 –
A. Brawley 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 –
Totals 11 4 4 5 3 0 0 1 0 34 42 11 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lakeland College - Top of 1st LCB OLI
Soley grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Steudel flied out to lf. 0 0
Kuchenbecker singled. 0 0
Krueger singled; Kuchenbecker advanced to second. 0 0
Callahan struck out swinging. 0 0

Olivet College,Mich. - Bottom of 1st LCB OLI
B. Langs grounded out to ss. 0 0
R. Young walked. 0 0
A. Brawley reached on a fielder's choice; R. Young advanced to second. 0 0
J. Zawacki flied out to cf. 0 0
D. Thompson singled; A. Brawley advanced to second; R. Young advanced to third. 0 0
J. Myers singled, 2 RBI; D. Thompson advanced to second; A. Brawley scored; R. Young scored. 0 2
P. Panos grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Lakeland College - Top of 2nd LCB OLI
Tague flied out to cf. 0 2
Reminger flied out to 3b. 0 2
Chitwood singled. 0 2
Sparrow walked; Chitwood advanced to second. 0 2
Soley flied out to cf. 0 2

Olivet College,Mich. - Bottom of 2nd LCB OLI
D. Betcher singled. 0 2
T. Kort singled; D. Betcher advanced to third. 0 2
B. Langs struck out looking; T. Kort advanced to second; D. Betcher out at home ss to c, caught stealing. 0 2
R. Young flied out to lf. 0 2

Lakeland College - Top of 3rd LCB OLI
Steudel flied out to rf. 0 2
Kuchenbecker grounded out to 2b. 0 2
Krueger singled, out at second rf to ss. 0 2

Olivet College,Mich. - Bottom of 3rd LCB OLI
A. Brawley reached on an error by ss. 0 2
J. Zawacki flied out to cf. 0 2
D. Thompson grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; A. Brawley out on the play. 0 2

Lakeland College - Top of 4th LCB OLI
Callahan singled. 0 2
Tague grounded out to 2b, SAC, bunt; Callahan advanced to second. 0 2
Reminger singled, RBI; Callahan scored. 1 2
Chitwood grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Reminger out on the play. 1 2

Olivet College,Mich. - Bottom of 4th LCB OLI
J. Myers flied out to lf. 1 2
P. Panos singled. 1 2
D. Betcher singled; P. Panos advanced to second. 1 2
T. Kort walked; D. Betcher advanced to second; P. Panos advanced to third. 1 2



B. Langs singled, 2 RBI; T. Kort advanced to second; D. Betcher scored; P. Panos scored. 1 4
R. Young flied out to cf. 1 4
A. Brawley singled, RBI; B. Langs advanced to second; T. Kort scored. 1 5
J. Zawacki flied out to cf. 1 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lakeland College - Top of 5th LCB OLI
Sparrow flied out to 2b. 1 5
Soley walked. 1 5
Steudel grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Soley out on the play. 1 5

Olivet College,Mich. - Bottom of 5th LCB OLI
Rear to p for Mandich. 1 5
D. Thompson walked. 1 5
D. Thompson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 5
J. Myers singled. 1 5
P. Panos flied out to cf. 1 5
D. Betcher singled; J. Myers advanced to second. 1 5
T. Kort struck out swinging. 1 5

Lakeland College - Top of 6th LCB OLI
Kuchenbecker out at first 1b to p. 1 5
Krueger grounded out to ss. 1 5
Callahan walked. 1 5
Tague singled; Callahan advanced to second. 1 5
Reminger hit by pitch; Tague advanced to second; Callahan advanced to third. 1 5
Chitwood flied out to cf. 1 5

Olivet College,Mich. - Bottom of 6th LCB OLI
B. Langs singled. 1 5
R. Young grounded into double play ss to 1b; B. Langs out on the play. 1 5
A. Brawley hit by pitch. 1 5
J. Zawacki grounded out to 3b. 1 5

Lakeland College - Top of 7th LCB OLI
Sparrow doubled. 1 5
Soley reached on an error by 2b; Sparrow advanced to third. 1 5
Steudel flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Sparrow scored. 2 5
Kuchenbecker flied out to cf. 2 5
Krueger walked; Soley advanced to second. 2 5
C. McCririe to p for C. Boak. 2 5
Callahan flied out to rf. 2 5

Olivet College,Mich. - Bottom of 7th LCB OLI
D. Thompson grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 5
J. Myers doubled. 2 5
A. Engle pinch hit for J. Myers. 2 5
P. Panos grounded out to ss. 2 5
D. Betcher struck out looking. 2 5

Lakeland College - Top of 8th LCB OLI
J. Peters to lf for J. Zawacki. 2 5
Tague grounded out to ss. 2 5
Reminger struck out looking. 2 5



Chitwood grounded out to ss. 2 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Olivet College,Mich. - Bottom of 8th LCB OLI
T. Kort singled. 2 5
B. Langs grounded out to 1b unassisted; T. Kort advanced to second. 2 5
R. Young walked. 2 5
A. Brawley singled, RBI; R. Young advanced to third; T. Kort scored. 2 6
J. Peters struck out swinging. 2 6
D. Thompson singled, RBI; A. Brawley advanced to second; R. Young scored. 2 7
A. Engle to dh. 2 7
A. Engle walked; D. Thompson advanced to second; A. Brawley advanced to third. 2 7
P. Panos struck out swinging. 2 7

Lakeland College - Top of 9th LCB OLI
A. Brawley to p. 2 7
J. Peters to rf. 2 7
D. Thompson to 1b. 2 7
A. Engle to lf. 2 7
C. McCririe to of. 2 7
Sparrow singled. 2 7
Soley walked; Sparrow advanced to second. 2 7
Steudel singled; Soley advanced to second; Sparrow advanced to third. 2 7
Kuchenbecker singled, 2 RBI; Steudel advanced to second; Soley scored; Sparrow scored. 4 7
Krueger reached on a fielder's choice; Kuchenbecker out at second 2b to ss; Steudel advanced to third. 4 7
Callahan flied out to rf. 4 7
Tague struck out looking. 4 7

Olivet College,Mich. - Bottom of 9th LCB OLI


